

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 1 File #: 20-528 Name: A resolution mandating the use of facemasks or

> face coverings by all passengers and operators on Milwaukee County Transit System (MCTS) buses to

mitigate the spread and infection rate of COVID-19

Type: Resolution Status: Signed

File created: 6/30/2020 In control: County Clerk

Final action: 7/28/2020 On agenda:

Title: A resolution mandating the use of facemasks or face coverings by all passengers and operators on

Milwaukee County Transit System (MCTS) buses to mitigate the spread and infection rate of COVID-

19

Sponsors: Ryan Clancy

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 20-528 RESOLUTION, 2. 20-528 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 20-528 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 4.

> Universal Face Mask Admin Order (20-14v2) Overview, 5. Universal Face Mask Policy and Procedures Administrative Order (20-14v2) (Final Draft), 6. 20-528 CB AMENDMENT I (IAdopted;

Vote 14-3), 7. 20-528 ENGROSSED COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 8. 20-528 SIGNATURE PAGE

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/28/2020	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
7/23/2020	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	AMENDED	Pass
7/23/2020	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	LAID OVER	Fail
7/23/2020	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED AS AMENDED	Pass
7/8/2020	1	Transportation, Public Works and Transit Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass
7/1/2020	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	

A resolution mandating the use of facemasks or face coverings by all passengers and operators on Milwaukee County Transit System (MCTS) buses to mitigate the spread and infection rate of COVID-19

[Enter body here]